A/0581. 40 5.06.00 09/555266 527 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 MAY 2000

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		07-12-2000 101401483		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Attorney Docket No. 106283				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Yoshiro NOMURA B. Additional name(s) of conve	ving party(jes) attached?		Name and address of receiving party: FORCE TECHNOLOGY CORP., 8-20-22, HORIKIRI, KATSUSHIKA-KU, TOKYO 124-0006 JAPAN				
2		Yes No	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	□ Merger	В.	☐Yes ☑ No				
	Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name		09-555 266				
	B. Execution Date: May 22, 20	00_						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 22, 20							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)				
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:				
.150	Name: James A. Qliff	Γ		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 108868				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA	3		it any overpayment or charge any underpayment t sit account number 15-0461.	О			
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Date: May 26, 2000 James A. Oliffi, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT

REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0064

1 4 4			Yoshiro NOMURA						
. 1/37		(1)		_					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) _		(6)			-		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) F	(9) Force Technology Corp.						
(10)	l) Insert Address of Assignee								
44.		the entire invention divisions reissues	fter designated as the Assigne e right, title and interest for th n, and in all applications for p al, continuation, substitute, ar and reexamination certificate continuous Gradatic	te United States of An matent including any a d reissue application that may be granted on Compression	merica as defined in 35 U. nd all provisional, non-pro (s), and all Letters Patent, on the invention known a har Apparatus and	S.C. §100 ovisional, extension is	in the		
(11)) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	P	Continuous Gradation Processing Apparatu Medium Storing Prog	is and Elect	ron Device, And	l Memo:			
			y Docket No. 106283				 		
			h the undersigned has (have) of date herewith or	executed an application	on for patent in the United	i States of	Ameri		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n <u>May 22, 2000</u>						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	J.S. application Serial Numbe	r			<u></u>		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 26, 2000						
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai interest assignment	ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneral agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author digneral assigned, and that he lent is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereb	nee may de s to execute ivision there in obtaining s to execute onal Conver s to perform ted States p rizes and re Assignee, as has not exe s heirs, succ y grants the	all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue a evidence and going forward all papers and documents antion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which m	ection with any interf pplication based there with such interference d perform any act whi ial Property or similar ay be necessary to ob- to issue any and all list, and covenants that my agreements in con- esentatives.	erence which may be decleton, for the invention, and e. ich may be necessary in cur agreements. tain, maintain or confirm the has full right to convertict herewith, and agrees ert on this assignment any	lared concent to coope onnection by reissue ted States by the entite that this	erning rate with with or resulting		
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the u	indersigned on the date(s) o		` '				
Date	5/22/00		Inventor Signature	Jeshwo?	romocer	(s	EAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	·		(s	EAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(s	EAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(9	EAL)		
Date							EAL)		
Date						1 . 1	EAL)		
Date							EAL)		
Date			'				EAL)		
If neithe	This assignment should pre er, then it should be signed b	ferably be s efore at leas	igned before: (a) a Notary Pu it two witnesses who also sign	here:		itside the	U.S.A		
Date	5/23/00		Witness _	Tetguj Yutaka	1 Keda.				
Date	5/23/0	19	Witness _	Yutaka	Yamawoto				

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0065